date as the Parties may agree in writing provided that it can only be a date that 
is after the conditions have been satisfied. 

Shire means the Shire of Wyndham-East Kimberley of P O Box 614, 
Kununurra, WA 6743. 

Shire Land means Lot 826 having an area of seven hundred and eighty-nine 
square metres (789m²). 

Specified Encumbrance means the Encumbrance listed as follows for either 
the State Land or Shire Land: 

(a) State Land – Nil; and 

(b) Shire land –Nil. 

State Land means Lot 828 having an area of nine hundred and eleven square 
metres (911m²). 

Taxable Supply has the meaning given in section 195-1 of the GST Act. 

Tax Invoice has the meaning given in section 195-1 of the GST Act. 

TLA means the Transfer of Land Act 1893.

Transfer means a transfer of the Shire Land from the Shire to the State in a